Media Report

/ %ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁg OLICE All Police Incident Reports
FEE T HETE DT LT A R for 11/30/16
NOTE: This is a listing of preliminary reports for the date submitted. Certain classifications

are subject to change depending on investigative findings.

Reported  Reported Report
Report No Date Time Nature of Call Neighborhood Complete?
161130002 11/30/16 0002 FALSE ALARM Bee Road/Whole Foods NO
161130003 11/30/16 0001 FALSE ALARM Beach High/Kilowatt Drive NO
161130004 11/30/16 0008 FALSE ALARM Carver Heights NO
161130005 11/30/16 0034 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS Southside Apartment Row NO
161130006 11/30/16 0139 FALSE ALARM Southside Commercial District NO
161130007 11/30/16 0159 ROBBERY,STREET,STRONGARM NW Historic District NO
161130008 11/30/16 0154 FALSE ALARM Henderson NO
161130009 11/30/16 0233 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, Brandlewood/Lamarville NO
161130010 11/30/16 0228 DAMAGE PROPERTY,FREE TEXT Twickenham NO
161130011 11/30/16 0245 CHECK SUBJECT Brandlewood/Lamarville NO
161130012 11/30/16 0258 OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS Oakhurst NO
161130013 11/30/16 0347 AUTO THEFT Victory Square/Pinehurst NO
161130014 11/30/16 0347 AUTO THEFT,RECEIVING STN Victory Square/Pinehurst NO
161130015 11/30/16 0409 LARCENY,ENTERING AUTO Gateway North NO
161130016 11/30/16 0219 SERVICE,TO PUBLIC Avondale NO
161130017 11/30/16 0552 AUTO THEFT Savannah State/Glynnwood NO
161130018 11/30/16 0613 DAMAGE PROPERTY,FREE TEXT Liberty City NO
161130019 11/30/16 0615 INVESTIGATE,OPEN Bingville NO
161130020 11/30/16 0640 ACCIDENT,OTHER INJURY White Bluff/West Abercorn NO
161130021 11/30/16 0658 LARCENY,FROM BUILDING E. Victorian District NO
161130022 11/30/16 0701 FALSE ALARM Midtown NO
161130023 11/30/16 0732 CHECK SUBJECT Eastside NO
161130024 11/30/16 0737 BURG,NO FORCE,COMMERCIAL Liberty City NO
161130025 11/30/16 0804 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED Savannah International/Travis Field NO
161130026 11/30/16 0749 FALSE ALARM Wilshire Estates NO
161130027 11/30/16 0750 DAMAGE PROPERTY,FREE TEXT Metropolitan NO
161130028 11/30/16 0751 AUTO THEFT Tatumville NO
161130029 11/30/16 0821 OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS Bay Street Viaduct NO
161130030 11/30/16 0805 CHECK SUBJECT SW Historic District NO
161130031 11/30/16 0832 ACCIDENT,AUTO HIT AND RUN Wilmington Island South NO
161130032 11/30/16 0814 DEATH,SUDDEN NATURAL Savannah International/Travis Field NO
161130033 11/30/16 0859 FORGERY,OTHER Avondale NO
161130034 11/30/16 0842 Animal control report Cottonvale Road NO
161130035 11/30/16 0912 CHECK SUBJECT NO
161130036 11/30/16 0915 OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS Fred Wessels NO
161130037 11/30/16 0852 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY Hudson Hill NO
161130038 11/30/16 0913 ACCIDENT,OTHER INJURY Metropolitan NO
161130039 11/30/16 0916 AUTO THEFT MLK/Indian Street NO
161130040 11/30/16 0924 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED Sandfly NO
161130041 11/30/16 0911 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY Colonial Village/Leeds Gate NO
161130042 11/30/16 0921 CHECK SUBJECT Windsor Forest NO
161130043 11/30/16 1001 DAMAGE PROPERTY,FREE TEXT Cuyler/Brownville NO
161130044 11/30/16 1013 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY NW Historic District NO
161130045 11/30/16 1010 LARCENY,ENTERING AUTO Terrace Heights/Bacon Park NO
161130046 11/30/16 1017 FALSE ALARM Victory Heights NO
161130047 11/30/16 1022 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED Colonial Village/Leeds Gate NO
161130048 11/30/16 1023 Southside Commercial District NO
161130049 11/30/16 1025 DAMAGE PROPERTY,FREE TEXT Abercorn Heights/Lamara Heights NO
161130050 11/30/16 1023 CHECK SUBJECT Bayview NO
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Reported

Report No Date

161130051 11/30/16
161130052 11/30/16
161130053 11/30/16
161130054 11/30/16
161130055 11/30/16
161130056 11/30/16
161130057 11/30/16
161130058 11/30/16
161130059 11/30/16
161130060 11/30/16
161130061 11/30/16
161130062 11/30/16
161130063 11/30/16
161130064 11/30/16
161130065 11/30/16
161130066 11/30/16
161130067 11/30/16
161130068 11/30/16
161130069 11/30/16
161130070 11/30/16
161130071 11/30/16
161130072 11/30/16
161130073 11/30/16
161130074 11/30/16
161130075 11/30/16
161130076 11/30/16
161130077 11/30/16
161130078 11/30/16
161130079 11/30/16
161130080 11/30/16
161130081 11/30/16
161130082 11/30/16
161130083 11/30/16
161130084 11/30/16
161130085 11/30/16
161130086 11/30/16
161130087 11/30/16
161130088 11/30/16
161130089 11/30/16
161130090 11/30/16
161130091 11/30/16
161130092 11/30/16
161130093 11/30/16
161130094 11/30/16
161130095 11/30/16
161130096 11/30/16
161130097 11/30/16
161130098 11/30/16
161130099 11/30/16
161130100 11/30/16
161130101 11/30/16
161130102 11/30/16
161130103 11/30/16
161130104 11/30/16
161130105 11/30/16
161130106 11/30/16
161130107 11/30/16
161130108 11/30/16

Reported
Time

Nature of Call

1004
1031
1021
1036
1047
1034
1039
1100
0957
1047
1030
1052
1055
0957
1116
1105
1111
1122
1111
1114
1038
1113
1124
1113
1211
1146
1225
1226
1239
1222
1230
1238
1214
1248
1244
1137
1305
1248
1243
1308
1326
1316
1301
1338
1309
1323
1351
1330
1328
1401
1337
1335
1405
1420
1329
1424
1430
1442

ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY

LARCENY,FROM BUILDING
FALSE ALARM
LARCENY,ENTERING AUTO
PERSON,MISSING 17 AN UP
ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
SEX ASSAULT FREE TEXT
Animal control report
ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
FALSE ALARM

HARASSING COMMUNICATION
FALSE ALARM
LARCENY,OTHER
ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
FAMILY OFFENSE FREE TEXT
Animal control report

ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
CHECK SUBJECT

PERSON,SICK OR INJURED
FALSE ALARM

DAMAGE PROPERTY,FREE TEXT
NON MOVING TRAFFIC
BURG,FORCED RESIDENC
CHECK SUBJECT

DAMAGE PROPERTY,FREE TEXT
SERVICE,TO PUBLIC

FALSE ALARM

LARCENY,NOT YET CODED

ACCIDENT,AUTO HIT AND RUN
LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
SERVICE,TO PUBLIC
ACCIDENT,OTHER INJURY
FORGERY,OTHER

DAMAGE PROPERTY,FREE TEXT
OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS
FORGERY,OTHER

FAMILY OFFENSE FREE TEXT
LARCENY,SHOPLIFTING
SERVICE,SERVE WARRANT
LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
INVESTIGATE,OPEN
ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
FALSE ALARM
LARCENY,FROM YARDS
LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
FORGERY,OTHER

OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS
OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
FORGERY,OTHER

Neighborhood

Liberty City

Windsor Forest
Magnolia Park/Blueberry
Quacco Road/Lauralwood
Memorial/Fairfield
Armstrong-Atlantic
Southside Apartment Row
Brandlewood/Lamarville
Midtown

Nottingham Woods

E. Victorian District
Cuyler/Brownville

Rivers End/Lyndhurst
Chatham Parkway
Largo Woods

Sandfly

Bingville

Sackville

Central Historic District
SE Historic District
Daffin Heights

Avondale

Sackville

Victory Heights

Vernonburg

Oakland Park/Eastgate
Victory Square/Pinehurst

Bay Street Viaduct
Georgetown

Eastside

Ardsley Park

Orendorff

Liberty City

Fred Wessels

Tremont Park

Oglethorpe Mall

Chippewa Plaza/Oglethorpe Plaza
Berkshire Woods

Garrard Avenue

Sandfly

Whitfield Park

Midtown

Battery Point

Eastside

Oakhurst

Chatham Parkway

Chippewa Plaza/Oglethorpe Plaza
Gateway North

Victory Square/Pinehurst
Olde Town/Buccaneer

Forrest Park

Southside Commercial District
Berkshire Woods

Southside Commercial District
Baldwin Park

Kayton/Frazier

Olde Town/Buccaneer

Report
Complete?

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
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Reported

Report No Date

161130109 11/30/16
161130110 11/30/16
161130111 11/30/16
161130112 11/30/16
161130113 11/30/16
161130114 11/30/16
161130115 11/30/16
161130116 11/30/16
161130117 11/30/16
161130118 11/30/16
161130119 11/30/16
161130120 11/30/16
161130121 11/30/16
161130122 11/30/16
161130123 11/30/16
161130124 11/30/16
161130125 11/30/16
161130126 11/30/16
161130127 11/30/16
161130128 11/30/16
161130129 11/30/16
161130130 11/30/16
161130131 11/30/16
161130132 11/30/16
161130133 11/30/16
161130134 11/30/16
161130135 11/30/16
161130136 11/30/16
161130137 11/30/16
161130138 11/30/16
161130139 11/30/16
161130140 11/30/16
161130141 11/30/16
161130142 11/30/16
161130143 11/30/16
161130144 11/30/16
161130145 11/30/16
161130146 11/30/16
161130147 11/30/16
161130148 11/30/16
161130149 11/30/16
161130150 11/30/16
161130151 11/30/16
161130152 11/30/16
161130153 11/30/16
161130154 11/30/16
161130155 11/30/16
161130156 11/30/16
161130157 11/30/16
161130158 11/30/16
161130159 11/30/16
161130160 11/30/16
161130161 11/30/16
161130162 11/30/16
161130163 11/30/16
161130164 11/30/16
161130165 11/30/16
161130166 11/30/16

Reported
Time Nature of Call
1409 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
1438 LARCENY,SHOPLIFTING
1456 LARCENY,ENTERING AUTO
1500 OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS
1331 Animal control report
1452 ACCIDENT,AUTO HIT AND RUN
1509 Animal control report
1446 FALSE ALARM
1444 HARASSING COMMUNICATION
1508 ACCIDENT,OTHER INJURY
1505 AUTO THEFT
1502 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
1456 FAMILY OFFENSE FREE TEXT
1424 ACCIDENT,AUTO HIT AND RUN
1518 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
1512 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
1443 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
1519 SIMPLE ASSAULT
1533 ACCIDENT,OTHER INJURY
1548 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
1533 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
1554 FALSE ALARM
1511 NON MOVING TRAFFIC
1605 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
1542 AUTO THEFT
1608 FORGERY,OTHER
1548 AUTO THEFT
1551 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS
1539 AUTO THEFT
1545 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
1628 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS
1615 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
1559 FORGERY,OTHER
1617 FAMILY OFFENSE FREE TEXT
1633 FALSE ALARM
1638 SIMPLE ASSAULT
1628 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS
1700 FORGERY,OTHER
1617 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
1647 FALSE ALARM
1714 OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS
1717 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
1645 FALSE ALARM
1648 SIMPLE ASSAULT
1657 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
1705 CHECK SUBJECT
1712 FALSE ALARM
1715
1716 FALSE ALARM
1706 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
1702 FAMILY OFFENSE FREE TEXT
1704 FORGERY,OTHER
1721 FORGERY,OTHER
1707 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
1729 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
1652 OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS
1744 ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
1747 LARCENY,NOT YET CODED

Neighborhood

Georgetown

SW Historic District

Baldwin Park

Chatham Parkway

Battery Point

Olde Town/Buccaneer
Parks/Sports Complexes
East Ardmore

Midtown

Olde Town/Buccaneer
Chatham Parkway
Southside Apartment Row
Savannah State/Glynnwood
E. Victorian District
Oglethorpe Mall

Edgemere

Live Oak

White Bluff/\West Abercorn
Abercorn Heights/Lamara Heights
Southside Apartment Row
Victory Heights

Berwick

Windsor Forest

Oglethorpe Mall

W. Victorian District
Whitfield Park

Southside Apartment Row
Metropolitan

NE Historic District

Rivers End/Lyndhurst

Live Oak

Terrace Heights/Bacon Park
Bell's Landing

Habersham Woods
Whitfield Park

Azalea Plaza/Buckhalter Road
Ardsley Park

East Hill/Victory Manor
Southside Apartment Row
Cottonvale Road
Oglethorpe Mall

Savannah Mall

SPA Industrial Park

Terrace Heights/Bacon Park
Southside Commercial District
Dittmerville

Kensington Park

Harbor Creek

Eastside

Wilshire South

Oakhurst

Cloverdale

Chevis Road/Ogeechee Farms
Pine Gardens

Terrace Heights/Bacon Park
Central Historic District
Berwick

Olde Town/Buccaneer

Report
Complete?

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
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Reported

Report No Date

161130167 11/30/16
161130168 11/30/16
161130169 11/30/16
161130170 11/30/16
161130171 11/30/16
161130172 11/30/16
161130173 11/30/16
161130174 11/30/16
161130175 11/30/16
161130176 11/30/16
161130177 11/30/16
161130178 11/30/16
161130179 11/30/16
161130180 11/30/16
161130181 11/30/16
161130182 11/30/16
161130183 11/30/16
161130184 11/30/16
161130185 11/30/16
161130186 11/30/16
161130187 11/30/16
161130188 11/30/16
161130189 11/30/16
161130190 11/30/16
161130191 11/30/16
161130192 11/30/16
161130193 11/30/16
161130194 11/30/16
161130195 11/30/16
161130196 11/30/16
161130197 11/30/16
161130198 11/30/16
161130199 11/30/16
161130200 11/30/16
161130201 11/30/16
161130202 11/30/16
161130203 11/30/16
161130204 11/30/16
161130205 11/30/16
161130350 11/30/16
161130351 11/30/16
161201001 11/30/16
161201002 11/30/16
161201005 11/30/16

Reported
Time

Nature of Call

1745
1750
1752
1741
1814
1756
1822
1826
1833
1733
1851
1850
1844
1840
1859
1921
2004
1939
1949
1909
2036
1958
2008
2050
2029
2024
2039
2114
2053
2030
2103
2029
2125
2156
2320
2336
2327
2312
2325
0900
0900
2352
2324
2353

ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
FALSE ALARM

DAMAGE PROPERTY,FREE TEXT
PERSON,MENTAL CASE
LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
OTHER JUVENILE OFFENSES
ACCIDENT,AUTO HIT AND RUN
LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
OTHER JUVENILE OFFENSES
HARASSING COMMUNICATION
ROBBERY, BUSINESS,
ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
OTHER PEACE VIOLATIONS
ACCIDENT,OTHER NO INJURY
FALSE ALARM
WEAPON,FIRING OF
COMPLAINT,PUBLIC,OTHER
WEAPON,FIRING OF

SIMPLE ASSAULT

FAMILY OFFENSE FREE TEXT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT,

ACCIDENT,OTHER INJURY
LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
LARCENY,NOT YET CODED

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
FALSE ALARM
INVESTIGATE,OPEN

OTHER JUVENILE OFFENSES
AUTO THEFT

LARCENY,NOT YET CODED
OTHER JUVENILE OFFENSES
DRUGS,DANGEROUS DRUGS
FALSE ALARM

MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS
PERSON,MISSING 17 AN UP
FAMILY OFFENSE FREE TEXT
HARASSING COMMUNICATION
LOST OR MISSING PROPERTY
LOST OR MISSING PROPERTY
CHECK SUBJECT

SERVICE,TO PUBLIC

CHECK SUBJECT

Neighborhood
Cloverdale

Cottonvale Road
West Savannah

Berkshire Woods
Fernwood/Parkwood

Bell's Landing
Armstrong-Atlantic
Brandlewood/Lamarville
Bayview

Live Oak

Abercorn Heights/Lamara Heights
Cann Park

Chatham Parkway

Azalea Plaza/Buckhalter Road
Tatumville

Habersham Woods
Cuyler/Brownville
Edgemere

Thomas Square

West Savannah
Brandlewood/Lamarville
Avondale

Bell's Landing

Pine Gardens

Metropolitan

Metropolitan

Southside Commercial District
Georgia Ports East

Live Oak

Westgate Industrial
Parkside

Avondale

Beach High/Kilowatt Drive
Colonial Village/Leeds Gate
Wilshire Estates

Bradley Point/Commodore
Fred Wessels

Eastside

Robin Woods

Robin Woods

Metropolitan

Savannah Mall
Fairgrounds/Feiler Park

Report
Complete?

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO

*Missing Report Numbers may be due to an error when the Case Number was assigned such as a duplicate request, the report is actually a

supplement to a report already written, or to an incorrect call number used on issuance.

required. Report Numbers with the last 3 digits in the 400-499 range are reserved for Open Records.

Please inquire for a specific Report Number if details are
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